

FILED
JAN 22 2007
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

79506-1

NO. 79506-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SUSAN E. RIVAS,
Petitioner,

vs.

OVERLAKE HOSPITAL MEDICAL CENTER; OVERLAKE INTERNAL
MEDICINE ASSOCIATES,

Defendants,

and

EASTSIDE RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES; OVERLAKE IMAGING;
WASHINGTON IMAGING SERVICES,

Respondents,

and

ROBERT L. DAVIDSON, M.D., and JANE DOE DAVIDSON, his wife, and the
marital community thereto,

Defendants,

and

ALLAN MURAKI, M.D. and JANE DOE MURAKI, his wife, and the marital
community thereof,

Respondents.

CLERK

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
07 JAN 22 AM 7:59

APPEAL FROM KING COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
Honorable Steven Scott, Judge

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Address:
Two Union Square
601 Union Street, Suite 1500
Seattle, WA 98101-1363
(206) 292-4900

REED McCLURE
By Pamela A. Okano
Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. NATURE OF THE CASE.....	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED.....	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
A. STATEMENT OF RELEVANT FACTS	2
B. STATEMENT OF PROCEDURE.....	3
IV. ARGUMENT.....	6
A. THERE IS NO ISSUE OF SUBSTANTIAL PUBLIC IMPORTANCE THIS COURT SHOULD REVIEW	8
1. Plaintiff, Not the Panel, Has Changed the Language of the Tolling Statute	9
2. The Panel Did Not Do What Plaintiff Claims It Did	11
3. Plaintiff's Remaining Arguments Are Meritless.....	15
B. THE PANEL'S DECISION DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH <i>YOUNG V. KEY PHARMACEUTICALS</i>	17
C. THERE IS NO CONSTITUTIONAL ISSUE.....	18
V. CONCLUSION	20
APPENDIX A RCW 4.16.190	
APPENDIX B RCW 11.88.010	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

	Page
<i>Association of Washington Business v. State</i> , 155 Wn.2d 430, 120 P.3d 46 (2005).....	19
<i>Benjamin v. Washington State Bar Association</i> , 138 Wn.2d 506, 980 P.2d 742 (1999).....	14
<i>Gunnier v. Yakima Heart Center, Inc.</i> , 134 Wn.2d 854, 953 P.2d 1162 (1998).....	4
<i>Hi-Starr, Inc. v. Washington State Liquor Control Board</i> , 106 Wn.2d 455, 722 P.2d 808 (1986).....	19
<i>In re Detention of Williams</i> , 147 Wn.2d 476, 55 P.3d 597 (2002)	11
<i>In re Disciplinary Proceeding Against Schafer</i> , 149 Wn.2d 148, 66 P.3d 1036 (2003).....	19
<i>In re Discipline of Turco</i> , 137 Wn.2d 227, 970 P.2d 731 (1999)	14
<i>In re Estate of Hansen</i> , 128 Wn.2d 605, 910 P.2d 1281 (1996).....	10
<i>In re Schuoler</i> , 106 Wn.2d 500, 723 P.2d 1103 (1986).....	12, 13
<i>King County v. City of Seattle</i> , 70 Wn.2d 988, 425 P.2d 887 (1967)	10
<i>State v. Chrisman</i> , 100 Wn.2d 814, 676 P.2d 419 (1984)	14
<i>State v. Lake Lawrence Public Lands Protection Association</i> , 92 Wn.2d 656, 601 P.2d 494 (1979), <i>cert. denied</i> , 449 U.S. 830 (1980).....	19
<i>State v. Roggenkamp</i> , 153 Wn.2d 614, 106 P.3d 196 (2005)	17
<i>Stikes Woods Neighborhood Association v. City of Lacey</i> , 124 Wn.2d 459, 880 P.2d 25 (1994).....	14
<i>Weyerhaeuser Co. v. Tri</i> , 117 Wn.2d 128, 814 P.2d 629 (1991).....	11
<i>Young v. Key Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</i> , 112 Wn.2d 216, 770 P.2d 182 (1989).....	1, 17, 18

Statutes

RCW 4.16.190	1, 2, 4, 6, 7, 10, 13, 14, 16, 18, 20
RCW 4.16.190(1).....	18
RCW 4.16.350	4
RCW 4.16.350(3).....	4
RCW ch. 11.88.....	1, 2, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 17, 18, 20
RCW 11.88.010	15
RCW 11.88.010(1).....	9
RCW 11.88.010(1)(a)	9
RCW 11.88.010(1)(b)	9
RCW 11.88.010(1)(c)	5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16
RCW 11.88.010(1)(d)	9
RCW 11.88.010(1)(e)	9
RCW 11.88.010(1)(f).....	5, 7, 20
RCW 11.88.040	12
RCW 11.88.045	9
RCW 11.88.045(1)(a)	12
RCW 11.88.090(3).....	12
RCW 11.88.090(5)(f).....	12

Rules and Regulations

RAP 13.4(b)	6, 15
RAP 13.4(b)(1)	6
RAP 13.4(b)(3)	6, 18, 19
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	6

069237.097021/147117
